506101811 06/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6148533

		NE	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ					
		Na	me			Execution Date
MASSOOD ZANDI ATASHBAR					(06/10/2020
BINU BABY NARAKATHU					(06/10/2020
SIMIN MASIHI					(6/10/2020
MASOUD PANAHI					(06/10/2020
DINESH MADDIPATLA					(06/10/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	THE B	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	1903 V	VEST MIC	CHIGAN AVENUE			
City:	KALAN	JAZOO				
State/Country:	місні	GAN				
Postal Code:	49008					
	Tatal: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number		1	
Property Type					-	
		1600050	00			
Application Number:		1689858	38			
Application Number:	 ATA	1689858	38			
	ΑΤΑ	1689858	38]	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e-m d; if that 6169499	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i t 9610	' will be ser		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, in 9610 @priceheneveld.con	f will be ser	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE	<i>nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i</i> 9610 ⊋priceheneveld.con ?Y S. KAPTEYN/PR	f will be ser	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, in 9610 ⊉priceheneveld.con ≌Y S. KAPTEYN/PR	f will be ser	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN P O BO>	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, in 9610 ⊉priceheneveld.con ≌Y S. KAPTEYN/PR	t will be ser n ICE HENEV	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN P O BO> GRAND	<i>nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i</i> 9610 ⊉priceheneveld.con Y S. KAPTEYN/PR MOOR SE X 2567	t will be ser n ICE HENEV	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN P O BO> GRAND	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i 9610 ⊉priceheneveld.con Y S. KAPTEYN/PR MOOR SE X 2567 RAPIDS, MICHIGA	r will be ser NICE HENEV	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN P O BO> GRAND	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, in 9610 ⊉priceheneveld.con EY S. KAPTEYN/PR MOOR SE X 2567 RAPIDS, MICHIGA ES019 P367A	r will be ser NICE HENEV	nt via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that 6169499 ptomail@ JEFFRE 695 KEN P O BO> GRAND	nail address first; i is unsuccessful, in 2010 20 priceheneveld.con 21 S. KAPTEYN/PR 31 MOOR SE 32 2567 32 RAPIDS, MICHIGA 32 ES019 P367A 33 FFREY S. KAPTEY	r will be ser NICE HENEV	nt via US Ma	

Total Attachments: 3 source=1FQ9498#page1.tif source=1FQ9498#page2.tif source=1FQ9498#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASSOOD ZANDI ATASHBAR, residing at 4265 Squire Heath Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan; BINU BABY NARAKATHU, residing at 7332 Dunross Drive, Portage, Michigan; SIMIN MASIHI, residing at 1312 Concord Place Drive, Apt. 2B, Kalamazoo, MI 49009; MASOUD PANAHI, residing at 1312 Concord Place Drive, Apt. 2B, Kalamazoo, MI 49009; and DINESH MADDIPATLA, residing at 310 South Kendall Avenue, Apt. 42, Kalamazoo, MI 49006, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM FOR HELMETS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______, and assigned Serial No. ______. I hereby authorize the Assignee or Assignee's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of this application.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY, a constitutional corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1903 West Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49008, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:

Inventor:

Date:

Massood Zahdi Atashbar

6/10/2020

Binu Baby Narakathu

06/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

Valliammai Palaniappan

Sajjad Hajian

Masoud Panahi

Simin Masihi

Dinesh Maddipatla

PATENT REEL: 052905 FRAME: 0804

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Massood Zandi Atashbar	
	Binu Baby Narakathu	
	Simin Masihi	
	Masoud Panahi	
U-Sandeep	to The he	06/10/2020
Sandeep Uppalapati	Dinesh Maddipatla	